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GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO, July 17. The week-en- d

with a 19 day bear market in force.
Crop news of all grains so good that
country buying power Is low. The
usual high temperature that stiffens
the markets axe absent (there never
was such a July). Bears predict
larger July corn deliveries. Rust
news shows moderate damage to date.
One report shows over 1.100 thousand
corn passedjaround on July deliveries.
Support is present in provisions and
Ijhorts have bought Smaller corn re-

ceipts guessed but the period of fancy
Id corn prices is growing short. The

aid time hysteria about supplying Eu-

rope with wheat Is in the scrap pile.
Hedgers pressed wheat and exporters
are seeking cheapest prices. Problem
is from what little corner will the
famous Monday bulge emerge. Prob-
lem Is will December corn sell at 1.30
next week?

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER tt CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build- -

Infl- - Phone 1720.
CHICAGO. July 17. Following is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

I

MORAN SIGNS AGAIN;I Circuit Court I Yesterday's Games
v ; I

LIBERTY BONDS
NEW YORK, July 17. The final

prices on Liberty bonds today were:
3 $90.96
First 4 85 90
Second 4 84.80
First 4 85.72
Second 44 85.02
Third 4 88.58
Fourth 44 85.24
Victory 3 95.76
Victory 4 95.82

BABE COULD HIT ONE

OUT OF REOLAND ON

FLY; MAY DO STUNT

CINCINNATI. O.. July 17. Babe
Ruth, the Yankee home run king, no
doubt will make the greatest home
run record this year in the history of
major league baseball.

The Swat King, with a full circuit
clout In the eleventh inning Thursday,
beat the Browns and equalled his 1919
record of 29 In a season.

He has 61 games remaining on the
schedule in which to use his murder-
ous bat for a record.

This time last season ho had made
only 11 of his 29 slams.

Hits "Impossible" Drives.
Ruth not only is hitting more home

runs this year than ever before, but
he Is hitting them farther.

He has driven balls this season Into
spots that, until he began his terrifio
clouting, were believed beyond the
reach of any hitter.

The centerfield bleachers at the
Polo grounds, New York, is one of
them. Babe has planted one homer
there and that is about equal to hitting
a line drive against the centerfield
fence at Redland field. Something no
batter has done

He has hit a number of balls that

FISHER BLOWS FIRST

TO DODGERS, 6 TO 4

CINCINNATI, Ohio, July 17. Man-

ager Pat Moran has been appointed
manager for the Cincinnati Reds for
another two years. His original con-
tract was to have expired this fall. It
is understood that a fat increase was
contained in the new contract.

Although Moran's chief concern is to
win the present series from the Dod-
gers, he will begin to build for next
year. Moran says this is no indication
that he thinks the Reds will not cop
the 1920 flag, but a measure to provide
the team with needed reinforcement.

The Reda have to win four games
from the Dodgers In order to go into
first place. Although the largest
Friday crowd of the season, number-
ing about 8,000, was out for the game,
the Reds lost the first copy to the
Dodgers, 6 to 4. Fans were peeved as
the Reds blew, a four run lead to the
first placers in the fifth and sixth
innings.

Fisher Blows It.
Fi3her pitched high class ball for

four innings, wavered in the fifth and
blew in the sixth. Walter Reuther was
sent to his aid. Reuther walked a
man in the eighth. Neale misjudged
Wheat's liner and allowed it to go for
three bases.

A sacrifice fly fo'iowed and three
runs were across. Hod Eller or Jimmy
Ring will be entrusted with the task
of winning Saturday's game. The
score of Friday's bubble:

CINCINNATI AB. R. IB. PO. A. E.
Rath, 2b 4 0 3 6 4 0

Daubert, lb 5 0 1 7 1 0
Groh, 3b 3 0 0 0 2 0

Raush, cf 5 0 0
Duncan, If 4 1 0
Kopf, ss 4 0 3
Neale, rf 4 1 0
Wingo, o 3 1 1
Fisher, p 2 1 3

Reuther, p 2 0 0

Totals 36 4 12 27 14 0

BROOKLYN AB. R. IB. PO. A. E.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, July 17. Hogs Re-

ceipts. 3,000; market lower; heavies,
$16.0016.25; heavy Yorkers, $16.80

17.00; light Yorkers. $15.7516.00;
pigs, $14.7515.25. Sheep and Lambs

Receipts, 100; market steady; top
sheep, $10.00; top lambs, $16.50.

Calves Receipts, 300; market
steady; top, $18.00.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, O. Bell Phone, East 28,
Home 81235.

DAYTON, Ohio, July 17. Hogs
Receipts, three cars; market 75 cents
higher; choice heavies, 170 lbs. up,
$16.00; butchers and packers, $16.00;
heavy Yorkers, $1516; light Yorkers,
$14.5Q15.25; choice fat sows, $11.50

12.00; common to fairs ows, $11.00
11.50; pigs, $12.00 13.00; stags,

$7.009.00.
Calves $10.00 $14.00.
Cattle Market lower; fair to good

shippers, $12.0014.00; good to choice
butchers, $11.0012.00; fair to med-
ium butchers, $10.0011.00; good to
choice heifers, $10.00 12.00; fair to
good heifers, $7.009.00; fair to, good
fat cows, $7.008.00; bologna 'cows,
bulls, $3.00 5.00; butcher bulls, $7.00

8.50; bologna bulls, $7.00 8.00;
calves, $10.0013.50.

Sheep Market steady; sheep $3.00
6.50; lambs, $1013.

CINCINNATI LIVESTOCK.
(By Associated Press)

CINCINNATI, O., July 17. Receipts
Cattle 200; hogs 3,300; sheep 1,500
Cattle Market steady; butchers

steers, good to choice $1316; fair
to good $1013; common to fair $6
$10; heifers, good to choice, $12.00
$14; fair to good $912; common to
fair $59; cows, good to choice, $9.50

10.50; fair to good, $6.509.50; cut-
ters $506.50; canners $3.50 4.50;
stock steers $6 10.60; stock heifers,
$58; stock cows $57; bulls steady;
bologna $78.50; fat bulls $8.6010;
milch cows steady, $50120; calves,
steady; extra $15.6016; fair to good
$1016; common and large $69.

Hogs Market 25 cents higher;
heavies $16 16.25; good to choice
packers and butchers $16.25; medium
$16.25; stags $89.25; common to
choice heavy fat sows, $912.50; light
shippers $15.75; pigs, 110 pounds and
less, $912.75.

Sheep Steady; good to choice
lights, $7.508.50; fair to good $4.00
$7.50; common to fair $2 3; bucks $2

5.00; lambs steady, good to choice,
?16.5017; seconds $1112.50; lair
to good $1316.50; skips, $710.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, N. Y., July 17.

Cattle Receipts, 450; slow. Calves
receipts, 350; $6.0018.50. Hogs
Receipts, 3,200; steady to 10c higher;
heavy. $16.0016.75; mixed. $17.00
17.15; Yorkers, $17.0017.25; light1
Yorkers, $16.0017.00; roughs $13.00;
stags, $8.0010.00. Sheep and Lambs

Receipts. 200; lambs slow; lambs,
ssnoiraiR on- - vea.Hines $7 on(?i!i s ko- -

wethers, $9.5010.00; ewes, $3.00
9.00; mixed sheep, $8.509.50.

(By Associated PrPss)
CHICAGO. 111., July 17. Cattl

Receipts, 5.Q00; market better; grades

Olson, ss 5 0 3 3 2 0

Johnston, 3b 4 1 1 0 2 0
Griffith, rf 3 1 2 2 0 0

Neis, rf 2 0 0 1 0 0

Wheat, If 51 1 2 0 0

Myers, cf 3 2 1 1 0 0

Konetchy, lb 4 1 3 11 1 1

Kilduff, 2b... 3 0 0 3 4 0

Miller, c 4 0 2 4 2 0

Grimes, p 4 0 0 0 4 0

V

NATIONAL LEAGUE.
At Pittsburg R. H. E.

New York
000 000 000 000 000 077 16 1

Pittsburg
000 00 000 000 000 000 9 4

Benton and Snyder, Smith; Hamil-
ton, Cooper and Schmidt.

At Chicago R. II. E.
BosVon 100 010 000 01 3 13 1
Chicago 020 000 000 00 2 7 1

Scott and O'Neill; Daly and Killi-fe-r.

At St. Louis R.H.E.
Philadelphia ...101 000 000 2 5 8
St. Louis 201 022 04x 11 15 1

Causey and Wheat; Doak and Clem-
ens.

AMERICAN LEAGUE.
At Washington (2 games) R. II. E.

Chicago 100 000 0031 9 1

Washington 001 000 0001 5 0
Faber and Schalk; Johnson and Pic-Inic- h.

Second game R. H. E.
Chicago 000 003 0148 12 0

Washington 112 010 000 5 13 1

Kerry, Wilkinson. Cicotte and Lynn.
Schalk; Courtney, Erickson and Ghar
rity.

At New York R.H.E.
St. Louis 200 012 0005 13 2
New York 000 000 2002 6 1

Bayne and Severeid; Mogridge, Mc
Graw and Ruel.

At Philadelphia R. H. E.
Cleveland 000 001 210 4 10 3

Philadelphia 300 000 02x 5 6 1
Uhle and O'Neill; Naylor, Perry

and Perkins.
At Boston R.H.E.

Detroit 300 000 110 1 6 12 2
Boston 102 010 000 05 13 0

Dauss and Strange; S. Jones, For-
tune, Hoyt and Schang.

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION.
Columbus, 5; Kansas, 6.

Toledo, 3; Milwaukee, 19.
Indianapolis, 5; St. Paul, 4.
Louisville, 2; Minneapolis. 1.

GIANTS WILL SCRAP .

CONNERSVILLE SUNDAY

Thursday's game at Exhibition
Park between the Richmond Giants
and Connersville Giants promises to
be a regular scrap.

Although the teams have never
clashed before, an intense rivalry has
sprung up. A delegation of colored
rooters from Fayette county is ex
pected to attend the game and attend
to Richmond colored betters.

Connersville has defeated the Cov- -

inrton Athletics, of Covington, Ky
This team is considered one of the
strongest semi-pr- o outfits near Cincin-
nati. Connersville also trimmed Rush-vill- e.

Commercial League
The Palladium scored five runs

against the Y. M. C. A. commercial
league baseball team at the play-
grounds Friday afternoon. Never
mind how many the association made.
Some say it was 20, while others claim
24. Doesn't make much difference,
anyway.

S. A. L. Baseball

Starr Piano and Jenkins-Vulcan'- s

crap headlines Saturday's S. A. L.
bill. The Natco-Wayn- e Works' game
is not attracting much interest, al-

though the latter has added several
players. Dope has the Natco and Starr
picked as winners.

Trapshooters to Plan For
Meet Here at A Meeting

Tentative arrangements for forma-
tion of a Richmond gun club and a
trap shoot on Aug. 3 and 4, will be
made at a meeting of Richmond trap
shooters In McConaha's garage Mon-

day night.
Those interested in the project are:

Omer Jones, L. E. Harter, Waldo
Dubbe, Harry Higgs, Fred Bet hard,
E. R. Churchill, Charles Twigg, Harry
Frankel, Will Morey, Burley Pyle, Lou
Knopf. William Kelly and Clarence
Jessup.

Richmond Boy is Given
"1" for Indiana Athletics

(By Associated Press)
BLOOMINGTON, Ind., July 17.

Twenty-tw- o students of Indiana Uni-

versity were awarded the varsity "I"
in track, baseball and tennis for the
season 1919-2- 0 by Ewald O. (Jumbo)
Stiehm, director of athletics. Eight
track men, 12 baseball players and two
tennis players won the letters. The
following awarded inslgnias:

Track Captain Heber D. Williams,
Kokomo; Forest E. Keeling, Waldron;
Ardlth L. Phillips, Coateeville; Cap
tain-ele- ct Max G. Bullock, Blooming
ton; James H. Pierce, Freedom; Wal-
ter P. Conrad, Carlisle, Illinois; Rus
sell S. Williams, Sheridan, and Robert
M. Loomis, Kendallville.

Baseball Captain U. B. Jeffries,
Rockville; W. G. Rauchenback. Still- -

well; J. C. Hendricks, Jr., Indianapo
lis; H. E. Schuler, Elkhart; K. M.
Kunkel, Bluffton; G. 8. Buttoroff, Jef--

fersonville; E. S. Dean, Bloomlngton;
H. S. Dennis, WInamac; D. F. Tetters,
Morgantown; Lloyd Rust, Richmond;
C. P. Mathys. Green Bay, Wisconsin.
and J. B. walker, Nashville.

Tennis Captain Fred E. Bastlan,
Indianapolis, and W. T. Plogsterth,
Fort uayne.

Ella E. Crocker filed an action In
circuit court Saturday asking for the
appointment of a guardian for Fannie
Crocker Scott.

J. D. Case filed suit to foreclose a
mechanic's lien, demanding $1,250,
against S. J. Beebe and V. H. Juerling
in circuit court Saturday. The plain-
tiff alleges furnishing material in the
amount of $1,463; and says Juerling is
entitled to a credit of $433.30, leaving
a balance of $1,035.70.

MARRIAGE LICENSES
B. M. Wall, 24 yeans old, of Dayton,

boxmaker, and Lena E. Sinkhorn, 21

years old, of Richmond, at home.

FUTURE DELIVERIES

TRADING IS RENEWED

IN WEEK'S BUSINESS

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, July 17. Renewal of

futures deliveries trading in wheat has
attracted the lion's share of attention
on change here this week. The ease
with which ordinary business methods
were resumed after nearly three years
interruption due to world war en-

tanglement was an outstanding feature
of the event.

Compared with first prices, wheat
this morning had fallen 11c to 15c,
while as compared with a week ago
corn showed to 7c decline, and
oats varied from 3 1-- off to Vic
advance. In provisions the difficulty
for the week was a setback ranging
from 72c to $2.25.

Downward swings in the price of
wheat were associated to a consider-
able extent with hedging sales by
rural owners of the new crop. Heavy
margins required as a precaution
against wild dealings counted too
apparently in some degree as a bearish
influence by curtailing power to pur-
chase.

NEW YORK, July 17 The stock
market this week yielded much of the
ground gained in the preceding period
reaction throughout the general list
being attended by a lapse into the
sluggishness which characterized
June's operations.

Trading in bonds was relatively
larger and broader, however, a firm
tone prevailing, especially in several
of the newly issues, such as Swiss
eights and Belgian 74s, in which the
high interest returns seemed to attract
more than a little investment demand.

According to authoritative reports
the backward industrial movement
shows signs of extending from the
textile and leather trades to other im-

portant lines of manufacture, notably
automobiles and related specialties.
Shares of many of these companies
were most susceptible to pressure.

Credits continued ' tense, although
some loosening of funds was reported.

PLAY CALLED AT 2:45

. IN SUNDAY CONTEST

Richmond Eagles Fitzgibbons, ss;
Schepman, If; Logan, 2b; Smith, rf;
Reddinghaus, 3b: Justice, cf; Burkett,
lb; Haas, c; Minner, p; Hawekotte,
P- -

Lily Brews Rohrer, cf; Tesno, ss;
Smith, rf; Keams, 2b; Zoring, lb;
Colton, rf; Garwood, 3b; Sillen, p;
Buchanan, c: R. Keams, sub.

"Dayton Lily Brews" sounds more
feminine than Richmond Eagles, but
it is expected that the feminines will
favor the Eagles during the scrap be-

tween the teams at Exhibition Park
Sunday afternoon.

Pete Minner will start the game for
the Eagles. Sillen will hurl for the
Brews. Play will be called at 2:45
p. m.

LEAVE FOR VACATION, FULL
OF PEP; RETURN, DEJECTED

Vacationists are supposed to leave
Richmond with rather a dejected air
and return full of pep, sunburn and
vigor. But the crowds on the G. R.
and I trains leaving for the summer
playgrounds in northern Indiana and
Michigan gainsay this.

The vacationists leaving for tthe
summer outing are full of pep and
expectations. They have tennis rac-

quets strapped on suitcases. Some
carry golf bags. They return with a
dejected air, the racquets and golf
sticks are in the baggage room and
the vacationists are so bored and sun-
burned that they take a taxi.

COX WILL SPEAK AT
MIAMI CHAUTAUQUA

Governor Cox, of Ohio, presidential
candidate on the Democratic ticket,
probably will speak at the Miami Val-
ley Chautauqua, held near Franklin,
Ohio, from July 20 to August 15. Many
persons in Wayne county annually at-
tend. It Is expected that on the day-h- e

appears, a record breaking crowd
will be present.

BAR OUTSIDE PLAYERS,
VIGRAN WARNS TEAM

Sam Vigran, president of the com-
mercial league, told Pennsy repre-
sentatives Friday night that outside
or S. A. L. players were to be barred
from commercial league games. The
Pennsy agreed not to play Garth-
waite again. Incidentally the Palls
and Pennsy were the only commercial
leaguers represented.

Classes to train courting couples are
suggested by the vicar of Mansfield,
England.

Wheat.
Open High Low Close

Dec 2.59 259 251 253
Mar 263 263 255 257

Rve.
Sept. .... 188 189 186 189

Corn.
Sept 160 151 147 149
Dec. . 138 138 135 . 136

Oats.
Sept 77 77 Vi 76 76
Dec. 75 76 74 75

Pork.
Sept 28.25 28.35

Lard.
Sept 19.05 1937

Ribs.
Sept 16.85 16.90

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. July 17 Wheat No. 2

hard, $2.862.88.
Corn No. 2 mixed, $1.52; No. 2

yellow, $l.53(fJ1.54.
Oats No. 2 white, 96 97c; No.

3 white, 9495c.
Rye No. 2 nominal, $2.23.
Barley, $1.25(fi1.28.
Pork, nominal; Ribs, $15.5016.50;

Lard, $18.87.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. July 17. No.

timothy, $34.0034.50; No. 2 timothy.
$33.00 33.50; No. 1 clover, $32.50
33.00.

TOLEDO SEED PRICES.
(By Associated Press)

TOLEDO, O., July 17. Cloverseed
Prime cash, $24.00; Oct., $24.20;

Dec, $23.10.
Alslke Prime cash, $23.00; Oct.,

$23.35; Dec. $23.50.
Timothy 1917, $5.40; 1918, $5.40;

1919, $5.50; March, $5.80; Sept, $5.75;
Oct., $5.60; Dec, $5.60.

CINCINNATI GRAIN.
(By Associated Press)

CINCINNATI. O., July 17. Wheat
No. 2 red, $2.79 2.80; No. 3 red,

$2.752.77; other grades as to quality
$2.602.74.

Corn No. 2 white $1.60 1.62; No.
3 white $1.591.60; No. 4 white $1.57

1.59; No. 2 yellow $1.58159; No. 3

yellow $1.561.58; No. 4 yellow, $1.54
1.56; No. 2 mixed, $1.52 1.54.
Oats 95 98.

Rye $2.222.24.
Hay 30 38.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, July 17 Hog- s-

Receipts, 5,000; higher. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 500; unchanged. Calves Re-

ceipts, 300; unchanged. Sheep Re-

ceipts, 30; steady.
Hogs Good mixed, 160 lbs. up av-

erage, $16.0016.40; assorted, 160 to
250 lbs. average, $16.2516.50; select-

ed, 251 to 300 lbs. up $15.2515.75; ex-

tra big hogs, $15.00 down; fat back
pigs, under 140 lbs., $15.50 down; light
pigs, $15.00 down; feeding pigs, $14.50
down: sows according to quality.
$11.0013.00; most good sows, $12.00

12.50; poor to best stags, 80 lbs.
dock, $10.0013.00; sales in truck
market, $16.2516.40.

Best heavy hogs, year ago, $22.50;
best light hogs, a year ago, $22.40;
most of sales, a year ago, $22.40.

Cattle Killing steers Extra good,
1.300 lbs. up, $16.0016.50; good to
choice, 1,250 pounds up, $15.2516.00;
common to medium, 1250 lbs. up,
$14.2515.26; good to choice, 1,100 to
1,200, $14.75 15.60; common to me-

dium, 1.100 to 1,200 lbs., $14.0014.75;
good to choice, 1.000 to 1100 lbs..
$14.0014.75; good to best, under
under 1.000 lbs., $9.5011.50; good to
best yearlings. $14.0016.00.
best yearlings, $14.00 16.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs. up.
$12.00 13.00: common to medium,
800 lbs. up, $10.00 11.50; common to
medium, under 800 lbs.. $9.0011.00;
good to best, under 800 lbs., $11.50
14.00; poor to fair, under 1,000 lbs.,
$10.00 12.00; good to choice, under
1000 lbs., $11.7513.75.

Cows Good to best, 1050 lbs. up,
$10.5011.50; common to medium,
1,050 lbs. up, $8.509.50; good to
choice, under 1,050 lbs.. $9.00 10.00;
common to medium, under 1,050 lbs.,

.$7.5008.50; poor to good cutters, $5.00
7.00; poor to good canners, $3.50

4.50.
Bulls Good to best, 1300 lbs. up,

J8.009.00; good to choice under 1,300
lbs., $S.509.25; good bolognas, $6.00

7.50.
Calves Good to choice veals under

200 lbs., $15.0016.50; common to
$3.00 4.00; best spring lambs, $13.50

15.00; poor to best spring lambs, $8

heavy calves, $S.00 10.00; common to
medium calves, $6 7.

Stockers and Feeders Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. up, $950

10.60; common to fair 6teers, 800
lbs. uo. $8.009.00.

Good to choice steers under 800
lhR.. 18.509.50: common to fair
ileers. under 800 lbs., $7.50$8.00;
medium to good heifers, $7.0008.00;
medium to good cows $6.007.25;
milkers. Eood to choice, $100125;
fair to medium. $7590; stock calves,
250 to 400 lbs., $7.0010.00; springers
$8.0010.00.

Sheep and Lambs Good to choice
sheep, $56.60; common to medium,
$2.004.00; good to choice yearlings,
$7.00 8.00; common to medium year-
lings, $5.506.50; bucks, per 100 lbs..
$3.005.00; best Bpring lambs, $8.00

. $16.00; good to best spring lambs,
$13.50 14.00.

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady; No. 1 timothy, $32; clover,

$25.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mjiis are paying

$2.60 for No. 2; $2.55 for No. 3.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYINu
Oate. 85c; rye, $1.75; straw, per

ton, $3.00; corn, $1.55 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $78; per
cwt., $4.00; Oil Meal, per ton, $80.00;
cwt., $4.25; Tankage 50 per cent, $105
per ton, cwt., $5.35; Tankage 60 per
cent, $118 per ton; cwt., $6.00; Quaker
Dairy Feed, per ton, $60.00; per cwt.,

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale prioe for creamery

butter is 58 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond bring 54
cents a pound.

MILTON MEETING IS

A FRIENDLY AFFAIR;

TALK MANY TOPICS

By WILLIAM R. SANBORN
The farm federation meeting at Mil-

ton on Friday night resolved itself into
a round table talk after E. F. Murphy,
county agent, had spoken on various
matters of interest in relation to his
work, for and with the farmers. It
became a free-for-a- ll discussion in
which most of the men present took
part. Individual experiences in crop- -

ping, feeding, etc., were related. The
air of the assemblage was of frienldy
mutual interest.

Fertilizers and Prices
It developed during the evening that

no federation orders had as yet been
placed for fertilizer but would very
likely be as soon as the bids and
analysis were received next week.
This matter will be one of the things
before the meeting of federation di-

rectors at the office of the county
agent on Saturday afternoon and on
Monday cards will go out to various
township secretaries, who will impart
the information to the members.

Mr. Murphy gave quite a talk on
this subject and on the difference in
soils. In a talk about phosphates he
said that a western concern had a
great surplus of sulphuric acid; that
thev had discovered phosphate rock
in the vicinity and were now putting
out a 42 per cent acid phosphate pre-

paration, as a and soon to
come on the market.

It developed during the meeting that
TUr Murnhv had given six months to

ties, before becoming county aiseiu,
'

and this work was discussed briefly.
Piq Club Work

A brief summary of what the mem-

bers of the pig clubs were doing and
of the benefit of such clubs to farm
youngsters was given. There was a
demand for some explanation as to
the wool Pool and the wool market.
Mr. Murphy stated that an Indianapo-
lis dealer who early paid up to 55

cents for wool told him that he ex
pected to "get out later with a profit."
Andrew Kerber said he had 600

pounds of wool in the lot shipped
from Greensnork.

The meeting was interesting and
the attendance fair, considering the
busy haying season and other field
work now crowding the farmers.
Charles Hurst, township president,
presided and H. W. Lindsay, secre
tary, made a statement of member-
ship, financial condition, and of the
fact that the funds were now mostly
tied up In the Milton bank.

RAILROAD BALL TEAMS TO
BATTLE AT FT. WAYNE SUNDAY

Richmond carmen of the Pennsyl-
vania railroad will fight it out with
Grand Rapids carmen in a baseball
game at Ft. Wayne, Sunday afternoon.
The following men will make the trip:
Winters, Henstler, "Wilson, Reinhart,
Garthwaite. Borton, Barrmoore, Run-nell- s

and Thomas J. Fitzgibbons.

NEW PARIS TO PLAY ANY HOW
George Fine, manager of the former

New Paris suburban league baseball
team, said Saturday that he would re-

cruit a baseball team to play at Union
City Sunday afternoon. The nucleus
of the team will be men of. Fine's for-
mer All-Star- s.

NO GOLF CHOICE YET
Rotarlans are undecided as to what

golfers will represent the Richmond
Rotary club in the golf tourney with
Muncie Rotarlans at the Richmond
Country club links next Thursday
afternoon. Dudley Elmer, chairman,
says the choice probably will be made
next week.

AKRON COUNCIL GRANTS
FLAT FIVE CENT FARE

AKRON, O., July 17. After a strike
lasting U days street car service was
resumed today following action of the
council In permitting the company to
charge a flat five cent fare. Under
this agreement the company will pay
its platform men 65c per hour. The
men struck for higher wages.

Totals 37 6 13 27 15 1

Cincinnati 040 000 000 t
Brooklyn 000 013 0206

Three-Bas- e Hits Wheat. Myers.
Left on Bases Cincinnati, 9; Brook-

lyn, 8.
Double Plays Groh to Rath to Win-g- o

to Rath: Olson to Konetchy.
Struck "Out By Fisher, 2; by

Grimes, 4.
Bases on Balls Off Fisher, 1; off

Reuther, 1; off Grimes, 3.
Base Hits Off Fisher, 10; off Reu-

ther, 3.

Umpires Harrison and Hart
Time 2:03.

League Standing
NATIONAL LEAGUE.

Won. Lost. Pet.
50 33 .602

light and light butchers, 1015c high--1 the organization ot tne w ayne ieuer-er- ;

others steady to higher, closing tion, in connection with his other du--

would have carried into and possibly
over the Redland field bleachers on
the fly.

No player has ever knocked a ball
into the local sunfield stands except
on the bounce, and only a few have
ever been able to turn that trick.

Hardest Hits Ever Known
No longer do baseball fans and base-

ball players try to prove that Pop
Anson, Ed Delahanty, Roger Connor,
Dan Brouthers and other old-tim- e

duggers were the hardest hitters.
Ruth's 1920 achievement stamps

him as the hardest hitter baseball has
ever known.

Were it not for the frequency with
which the American league pitchers
are purposely giving him bases on
balls this season (despite a change in
the rules that was supposed to curb
the intentional pass) he doubtless
would have broken his own record of
29 homers 6ome time ago.

As a rule he seldom is allowed more
than two good swings at the ball in
a game any more. In a recent game
a pitcher threw him two strkes. Babe
missed the first and hit the next one
for a. homer. Thereafter he was pass
ed on four straight wide ones every
time he went to bat.

New Paris Drops Out Of
Suburban League; Action

May Cause Shift of Nines
Withdrawal of New Paris from the

Suburban league has confronted Presi-
dent George Brehm with the problem
of transferring the Miller-Kemp- er

franchise to Eaton and taking 4a a
Pennsy team in place of New Paris,
nf oIca drnnnin? nnftthpr tpam. and
finishing the season with eight teams.

"Indicatlpiis are," said Brehm Sat-

urday, "that I will award the Miller-Kemp- er

franchise to Eaton and take
in the Pennsy team. I will reach a
definite decision Saturday night."

The withdrawal of New Paris was
made at the meeting of suburban
league managers in the Y. M. C. A.

Friday night. New Pari3 would have
supported the team, but the players
failed to show up for the last two
games. Consequently Paree fans
were "off" the suburban league.

The Boston C. and O. team was to
have played at New Paris Sunday.
The Pennsy team has made arrange-
ments to play the C. and O. aggrega-
tion at Boston instead. This game
will be car whackers against car
whackers, with odds favoring the
Pennsy team. The favorites will be
composed mostly of players on the
Pennsy division team.

Other suburban league games are:
Shamrocks at Eldorado, Centerville at
New Madison. Miller-Kemper- s at
Whitewater and Senators at Lynn.
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Warning Last Time Today
In Toledo Grand Circuit

TOLEDO, O., July 17. Three races
are on the get-awa- y day grand circuit
program at the Fort Miami track this
afternoon. The 2:09 trot was cancel-
led, while the Maumee 2:05 trot, worth
$1,450, will be the closing day feature
although there are only three starters.
Baron Oegantle, Don DeLopez and
Misrnolia.

There will be eight starters in the
2:15 pace, with John Edwards, winner
of a division of the Edwards Stake,
at North Randall, the favorite. There
will be 10 starters In the 2:18 trot.

Most of the horses will be shipped
tonight to Kalamazoo where they will
perform next week, while a few of
the stables will be sent to Columbus to
lay up next week.

Chick Evans is Favorite
In Golf Tourney Finals

MEMPHIS. Tenn., July 17. Chick
Evans of Chicago, and C'.arence Wqlff
of St. Louis, were the finalists today
in the Amateur Championship tourna-
ment of the Western Golf association,
with the former, four times winner of
the honor, the favorite.

Evans won the right to contest In
the final match by defeating "Bobbyf
Jones, of Atlanta, southern champlorL
yesterday, one up, in one of the most
closely contested and Interesting
matches ever played on a southern
course.

44 33
39 37
41 41
38 41
40 44
32 39
31 47

.571

.513

.500
New York. .481

.476

.451

.397
AMERICAN LEAGUE.

Won. Lost. Pet.
Cleveland 54 27 .667
New York 54 30 .643
Chicago 50 30 .625
Washington 38 38 .500
St. Louis 40 41 .494
Boston 37 40 .481
Detroit 25 52 .325
Philadelphia 22 62 .262

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION.
Won. Lost. Pet.

St. Paul 60 26 .698
Minneapolis 48 38 .558
Toledo 45 41 .523
Indianapolis 43 40 .51S
Louisville 41 41 .500
Milwaukee 40 45 .471
Columbus 34 47 .420
Kansas City 25 5S .301

strong; bulk of sales, $13.8516.00;
top. $16.10; heavy weight, $14.50
15.80; medium weight, $15.3516.10;
light heavy $14.50 15.75: heavy pack-
ing sows, smooth, $13.7514.40; pack-
ing sows, rough, $13.00 13.75; pigs,
$12.7514.50.

Cattle Receipts, 2.000; good to
best yearling steers about steady;
grassers, corn f ed, largely 25 60c
lower than a week ago; best she
stock, canners, strong to 25c higher;
others, slow, steady; bologna and
handy and butcher bulls, 60o higher;
best stockers and feeders, 10 20c
higher; others, slow, uneven; veal
calves, 25 50c higher than a week
ago.

Sheep Receipts, 7,000; bulk direct;
few sales; native stock steady; top
lambs, $15.50; compared with a week
ago, lambs about steady; yearling3
and aged wethers are 75c $1 higher;
ewes, 6075o higher; feeding and
breeding stock, steady to 25c higher.

CINCINNATI, O., July 17. Butter
fat Steady. Eggs Steady; prime
firsts, 45c; firsts 43c; seconds, 37c.

Poultry Steady; springers, 45c;
hens, S2c; turkeys, 35c.

CHICAGO, 111., July 17. Butter-Rece- ipts

14.033.
Eggs Receipts 9,991 cases; mar-

ket firm.
Live Poultry Market 6teady; fowls

31; springs 32.
Potato Market Weaker; receipts

58 cars; Virginia, $11.7513 per bar-

rel; Missouri and Kansas Early Ohios,
sacked, $6.406.65 per cwt.; Kentucky
Cobblers $7.257.35.

NEW YORK STOCKS
(Markets by E. W. Wagner & Co., 212

Union Bank Building)
NEW YORK, July 17. Open. Close.

American Can 39 39 Vi

Am. Smelting 6S 68
Anaconda 554 55i
Baldwin Locomotive 117 117
Bethlehem Steel, B 8S 8S?i
General Motors 24V4 25
Goodrich Tires 60 Vs 60
Mexican Petroleum 192 192
Pennsylvania 39 i ...
Reading 90 89

Republic Iron and Steel. 90 SOU
Sinclair Oil 31 31

Stromberg Carburetor .. 83 81
Studebaker 70 70V4

Union Pacific 114 114
U. S. Rubber 93 92
U. S. Steel 91U 91
Utah Copper 67 67

GAMES TODAY.
National League.

Brooklyn at Cincinnati.
Boston at Chicago.
Philadelphia at St. Louis.
New York at Pittsburg.

American League.
Cleveland at Boston (2 games).
Detroit at Washington (2 games)
Chicago at New York.
St. Louis at Philadelphia.

American Association.
Columbus at Kansas City.
Toledo at Milwaukee.
Indianapolis at St. Paul.
Louisville at Minneapolis.

K. OF C. TO ASSEMBLE FOR
TRIP TO A3INGTON, SUNDAY

Members of the Knights of Colum-
bus baseball team are to assemble at
the K. of C. club rooms at Fifth and
Main streets at noon Sunday, for the
trip to Abington. The Kaysees would
like to hear from Eaton, Union City
and others regarding games. The fol
lowing players will make the trip to
Abington: Klinger, Geler, Rohe. Mey
ers. Galvin, Sharkltt. Fitzgibbons,
Maher, Metz, Glalser, Brennon, Juerl
ing and Miller,


